
Office of the Vice-Chancellor 
The University of Waikato 
Private Bag 3105 
Hamilton 3240 
New Zealand 
 

 
Phone +64 7 838 4665 
www.waikato.ac.nz 
 

 
 

 

 

!
13!February!2019!
!
!
K!Roe!
To:!fyi3request393713e577e77c@requests.fyi.org.nz!
!
!
Dear!K!Roe!
!
Re:& Official&information&request&for&MPhil&and&PhD&student&completion&rates&
!
Thank! you! for! your! information! request! dated! 10! January! 2019,!which! has! been! considered! under! the!
Official!Information!Act!1982.!!!
!
You!asked!for!the!following!information:!
• How$many$PhD$students$the$University$of$Waikato$has$enrolled$in$Faculty$of$Arts$and$Social$Sciences$

each$year$for$2010@2018$(international/local)?$
• How$many$of$those$students$completed$the$qualification$(international/local)?$
• What$was$the$average$time$for$completion$(international/local)?$
• How$many$MPhil$students$the$University$of$Waikato$has$enrolled$in$Faculty$of$Arts$and$Social$Sciences$

each$year$for$2010@2018$(international/local)?$
• How$many$of$those$students$completed$the$qualification$(international/local)?$
• What$was$the$average$time$for$completion$(international/local)?$
$
This!information!is!provided!in!the!table!on!the!following!page.!
!
If!you!wish!to!discuss!this!decision!with!us,!please!feel!free!to!contact!me!directly.!!
!
Yours!sincerely!
!

!
Duanna&Fowler&
Director,)Office)of)the)Vice.Chancellor)



 
 

 

 

 

U
niversity of W

aikato Faculty of A
rts and S

ocial S
ciences: M

P
hil and P

hD
 student com

pletion rates 2010-2018 
 R

esidency 
type 

P
rogram

m
e 

B
reakdow

n 
2010 

2011 
2012 

2013 
2014 

2015 
2016 

2017 
2018 

A
verage 

com
pletion 

tim
e (years) 

Local 
(dom

estic) 

P
hD

 
Initially E

nrolled 
27 

20 
12 

14 
11 

16 
22 

24 
8 

4.9 
C
om
pleted 

15 
12 

8 
5 

5 
2 

0 
1 

0 

M
P

hil 
Initially E

nrolled 
0 

1 
2 

1 
0 

0 
0 

0 
1 

1.7 
C
om
pleted 

0 
1 

2 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

International 

P
hD

 
Initially E

nrolled 
18 

9 
9 

5 
8 

4 
8 

17 
13 

4.6 
C
om
pleted 

10 
6 

4 
5 

2 
0 

0 
0 

0 

M
P

hil 
Initially E

nrolled 
0 

0 
0 

1 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

n/a 
C
om
pleted 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
 N

otes: 
• 

The calculation of average com
pletion tim

e is over all the com
pletions irrespective of w

hich cohort year 
• 

S
uspension periods are included in the calculated average com

pletions tim
e 

• 
These figures include enrolm

ents and com
pletion tim

efram
es for both full tim

e and part tim
e students 

!


