Phone +64 7 838 4665 www.waikato.ac.nz



13 February 2019

K Roe

To: fyi-request-9371-e577e77c@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear K Roe

Re: Official information request for MPhil and PhD student completion rates

Thank you for your information request dated 10 January 2019, which has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982.

You asked for the following information:

- How many PhD students the University of Waikato has enrolled in Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences each year for 2010-2018 (international/local)?
- How many of those students completed the qualification (international/local)?
- What was the average time for completion (international/local)?
- How many MPhil students the University of Waikato has enrolled in Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences each year for 2010-2018 (international/local)?
- How many of those students completed the qualification (international/local)?
- What was the average time for completion (international/local)?

This information is provided in the table on the following page.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact me directly.

Yours sincerely

Duanna Fowler

Director, Office of the Vice-Chancellor

University of Waikato Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences: MPhil and PhD student completion rates 2010-2018

)	0	0	0	0 -	0	0	0		MPhil	
0		0	0	0	_	0	0	0	Initially Enrolled		international .
0		0	0	2	QI	4	တ	10	Completed	Ē	5+050+:050-
17		8	4	8	5	9	9	18	Initially Enrolled	ב ב	2
0		0	0	0	0	2	_	0	Completed		
0		0	0	0	_	2	_	0	Initially Enrolled	MDhii	(domestic)
_		0	2	5	5	8	12	15	Completed	- - -	Local
24		22	16	1	14	12	20	27	Initially Enrolled	באם	
6 2017		2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015	2010	Breakdown	Programme	Residency type

Notes:

- The calculation of average completion time is over all the completions irrespective of which cohort year Suspension periods are included in the calculated average completions time. These figures include enrolments and completion timeframes for both full time and part time students.